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City of Columbus
Mr. Zach M. Klein, City Council Member
C/O, Mr. James Gretchen, Legislative Analyst
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Convenient Plus Food Mart

3351 E. Main St.

Columbus, Ohio 43213

Permit # 24129960010 Alpha : C1

Council Member:

The following information has been provided concerning the City of Columbus’ 2014 — 2015
annual objection to the renewal of liquor permits. After reviewing the State of Ohio, Franklin
County, and City of Columbus' records regarding the above listed liquor permit
establishment, the following information has been compiled with regard to a potential

objection to the renewal of the permit issued by the State of Ohio.

The above listed liquor establishment has been issued a liquor permit from the State of
Ohio, Division of Liquor Control, Permit # 24129960010. The permit holder received a C1
permit. This permit grant the permit holder the privilege to sell beer and/or intoxicating

liquor for off premises consumption as described by Ohio Law.

An “Inquiry of Violations" was received from the State of Ohio, Division of Liquor Control.
The inquiry revealed that the permit holder has received the following administrative

violations within the past 12 months

Case Number: 05 11/05/2014
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The Permit Holder has been charged with the violations of Sale and/or Furnishing to
a Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor
Control Commission.

Case Number: 04 10/18/2014

The Permit Holder has been charged with the violations of Sale and/or Furnishing to
a Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor
Control Commission.

Case Number: 03 10/15/2014

The Permit Holder has been charged with the violations of Sale and/or Furnishing to
a Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor
Control Commission.

Case Number: 02 09/20/2014

The Permit Holder has been charged with the violations of Sale and/or Furnishing to
a Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor
Control Commission.

Case Number: 01 09/11/2014

The Permit Holder has been charged with the violations of Sale and/or Furnishing to
a Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor
Control Commission.

A review of Columbus Division of Police records revealed that the Columbus Division of
Police has taken the following police reports concerning incidents at the above listed liquor

establishment during the year 2014:

1 Trespassing 140742561
2  Assault 140825592
3 Assault 140782993
4 Assault 140825592
5 Robbery 140398339
6 Trespassing 140360786
T Trespassing 140350788
8 Robbery 140321955
9 Burglary 140281114
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In addition, the Columbus Division of Police Radio Room received the below listed

demands for service at the above listed liquor establishment during the year of 2014.

Liquor Law Offense
Liquor Law Offense
Liquor Law Offense
Liquor Law Offense
Liquor Law Offense
Liquor Law Offense
Criminal Damaging
Trespassing
Discharging Firearms
Assault

Theft

Felony Assault
Menacing
Menacing

Drug Offense
Fraud

Public Indecency
Drug Offense
Robbery

Criminal Damaging
Assault

Traffic Accident
Traffic Complaint
Disturbance
Domestic Violence
Intoxicated Person

Fight

Assault / Hospital
Person w/Gun
Unknown Complaint
Robbery

Robbery Report
Shooting

Vice Complaint

File Run
Information /

140783157
140812904
140892538
140902879
140959327
141041325
140116290
140386693
140428905
140445629
140598483
140599875
140602533
140611041
140604564
140665644
140734475
140970337
140867707
140864629
140852527
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Assistance

Trespassing 6
Larceny Report 4
911 Hang-Up 5
Property Destruction

Report 1
Robbery Report 2
Robbery Alarm 2
Shots Fired 1
Narcotics Complaint 3
Burglary 1
TOTAL 97

A criminal history inquiry was conducted on the following individual connected to the above
listed liquor establishment:

e Farman, Muhammad A.

1. lllegal Dist. Of Tobacco Products 2011CRB008422  Guilty

2. Sale and/or Furnishing to a Underage Person Pending
3. Sale and/or Furnishing to a Underage Person Pending
4. Sale and/or Furnishing to a Underage Person Pending
5. Sale and/or Furnishing to a Underage Person Pending

e Aslam, Shoaib

1. Sale and/or Furnishing to a Underage Person Pending

This information is being forwarded for your review and consideration. If the Columbus
Division of Police Vice Section can be of any further assistance to you and your staff, to

assure a successful objection, please contact me.

Vice Liquor Liaison
Narcotics Bureau — Vice Section



