KIM JACOBS Chief of Police



December 1, 2014

City of Columbus Mr. Zach M. Klein, City Council Member C/O, Mr. James Gretchen, Legislative Analyst Columbus, Ohio 43215

Convenient Plus Food Mart 3351 E. Main St. Columbus, Ohio 43213 Permit # 24129960010 Alpha: C1

Council Member:

The following information has been provided concerning the City of Columbus' 2014 – 2015 annual objection to the renewal of liquor permits. After reviewing the State of Ohio, Franklin County, and City of Columbus' records regarding the above listed liquor permit establishment, the following information has been compiled with regard to a potential objection to the renewal of the permit issued by the State of Ohio.

The above listed liquor establishment has been issued a liquor permit from the State of Ohio, Division of Liquor Control, Permit # 24129960010. The permit holder received a C1 permit. This permit grant the permit holder the privilege to sell beer and/or intoxicating liquor for off premises consumption as described by Ohio Law.

An "Inquiry of Violations" was received from the State of Ohio, Division of Liquor Control. The inquiry revealed that the permit holder has received the following administrative violations within the past 12 months

Case Number: 05

11/05/2014

The Permit Holder has been charged with the violations of Sale and/or Furnishing to a Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor Control Commission.

Case Number: 04

10/18/2014

The Permit Holder has been charged with the violations of Sale and/or Furnishing to a Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor Control Commission.

Case Number: 03

10/15/2014

The Permit Holder has been charged with the violations of Sale and/or Furnishing to a Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor Control Commission.

Case Number: 02

09/20/2014

The Permit Holder has been charged with the violations of Sale and/or Furnishing to a Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor Control Commission.

Case Number: 01

09/11/2014

The Permit Holder has been charged with the violations of Sale and/or Furnishing to a Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor Control Commission.

A review of Columbus Division of Police records revealed that the Columbus Division of Police has taken the following police reports concerning incidents at the above listed liquor establishment during the year 2014:

1	Trespassing	140742561
2	Assault	140825592
3	Assault	140782993
4	Assault	140825592
5	Robbery	140398339
6	Trespassing	140360786
7	Trespassing	140350788
8	Robbery	140321955
9	Burglary	140281114

Liquor Law Offense	140783157
Liquor Law Offense	140812904
Liquor Law Offense	140892538
Liquor Law Offense	140902879
Liquor Law Offense	140959327
Liquor Law Offense	141041325
Criminal Damaging	140116290
Trespassing	140386693
Discharging Firearms	140428905
Assault	140445629
Theft	140598483
Felony Assault	140599875
Menacing	140602533
Menacing	140611041
Drug Offense	140604564
Fraud	140665644
Public Indecency	140734475
Drug Offense	140970337
Robbery	140867707
Criminal Damaging	140864629
Assault	140852527
	Liquor Law Offense Criminal Damaging Trespassing Discharging Firearms Assault Theft Felony Assault Menacing Menacing Drug Offense Fraud Public Indecency Drug Offense Robbery Criminal Damaging

In addition, the Columbus Division of Police Radio Room received the below listed demands for service at the above listed liquor establishment during the year of 2014.

Traffic Accident	1
Traffic Complaint	1
Disturbance	40
Domestic Violence	1
Intoxicated Person	1
Fight	2
Assault / Hospital	1
Person w/Gun	2
Unknown Complaint	2
Robbery	1
Robbery Report	1
Shooting	1
Vice Complaint	2
File Run	7
Information /	9

Assistance	
Trespassing	6
Larceny Report	4
911 Hang-Up	5
Property Destruction	
Report	1
Robbery Report	2
Robbery Alarm	2
Shots Fired	1
Narcotics Complaint	3
Burglary	1
TOTAL	97

A criminal history inquiry was conducted on the following individual connected to the above listed liquor establishment:

Farman, Muhammad A.

1	Illegal Dist. Of Tobacco Products		
		2011CRB008422	Guilty
2.	Sale and/or Furnishing to a Underage Person		Pending
3.	Sale and/or Furnishing to a Underage Person		Pending
4.	Sale and/or Furnishing to a Underage Person		Pending
	Sale and/or Furnishing to a Underage Person		Pending
			1 Challed

· Aslam, Shoaib

1. Sale and/or Furnishing to a Underage Person

Pending

This information is being forwarded for your review and consideration. If the Columbus Division of Police Vice Section can be of any further assistance to you and your staff, to assure a successful objection, please contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Detective Alan Brown #226

Vice Liquor Liaison

Narcotics Bureau - Vice Section